street, south 81 degrees 51’ West fifty 
(50) feet to a drill-hole in a concrete 
Worcester County highway boundary 
post set in the ground and also being 
at other land of the grantors;
thence by said land of the grantors, 
South 8 degrees 45’ East, one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet to a stake;
thence by land of said grantors, North 
81 degrees 15’ East, fifty (50) feet to an 
iron pipe driven in the ground;
thence by land of the grantors, North 8 
degrees 45’ West, one hundred twen-
ty-five (125) feet to the place of begin-